organized under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter called the Surety"), and

licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The

County of Navarro. Texas (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the maximum penal sum not to

exceed One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1.350.000.00) lawful

money of the United States of America (hereinafter called the Maximum Penal Sum), for the

payment of which we, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs,

executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these